
MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending December 31, 2015

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

070310 CARMIKE 15 12/31/2015 1,543.50$        VET9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

4 D DESIGNS LLC 12/31/2015 592.00$           for1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

4 D DESIGNS LLC 12/31/2015 592.00$           LJA9705006 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A & J SCREEN PRINTERS INC 12/18/2015 2,637.50$        KEN9705060 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A & S CARPET OUTLET 12/31/2015 628.93$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

A 1 VACUUM CLEANERS INC 12/31/2015 51.00$             DUB9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 1,044.00$        COH9705064 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 146.00$           ACM9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 292.00$           ACM9705014 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 37.50$             ACM9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 489.00$           ACM9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 18.00$             ACM9705022 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 136.00$           CLB9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 3.00$               ECA9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 146.00$           ECA9705004 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 173.00$           eca9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 217.00$           ECA9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 149.00$           ECA9705012 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 198.00$           ECA9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 150.00$           ECA9705020 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 510.00$           ecm9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 398.00$           FRT9705023 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 253.00$           FRT9705023 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 653.50$           GEN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 257.00$           HAR9705004 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 195.00$           HAR9705034 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 9.00$               HAR9705047 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 117.00$           HAR9705047 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 261.00$           HAR9705047 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 616.50$           HAR9705047 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 161.00$           HAR9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 342.00$           HAR9705075 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 162.00$           HAR9705081 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 216.00$           HAR9705093 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 144.00$           MDL9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 176.00$           MDL9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 520.00$           NOR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 176.00$           NOR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 324.00$           NOR9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 168.00$           RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 135.00$           shw9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 1,437.50$        WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 600.00$           SHW9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

A AND J SCREEN PRINTERS I 12/31/2015 482.00$           WYN9580049 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

A2 SCREEN PRINTING, LLC 12/31/2015 686.00$           CLB9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AARANT, MEGAN B 12/18/2015 137.39$           CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ABCO OFFICE FURNITURE 12/18/2015 758.00$           ACPL061540 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Construction

ABM JANITORIAL SERVICES SOUTHE 12/17/2015 2,768.62$        SCL9599002 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ABM JANITORIAL SERVICES SOUTHE 12/10/2015 5,714.27$        EXE9100260 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Executive

ABSOLUTE AUDIO SYSTEMS 12/31/2015 500.00$           YPN9580245 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

ABSUPPLYNET 12/31/2015 30.82$             SCL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLI 12/31/2015 516.00$           FOX1775100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

ACC DISTRIBUTORS 12/3/2015 694.23$           WYN9600310 55910 Commodity Hauling (Outside Contracts)Division of Facility & Operations

ACC DISTRIBUTORS 12/17/2015 201.48$           SHW9600310 55910 Commodity Hauling (Outside Contracts)Division of Facility & Operations

ACC DISTRIBUTORS 12/10/2015 639.48$           WAD9600310 55910 Commodity Hauling (Outside Contracts)Division of Facility & Operations

ACE EDUCATIONAL MOTO 12/31/2015 87.93$             KEY1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ACE EDUCATIONAL MOTO 12/31/2015 266.12$           KEY1051100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

ACHAMPONG,MIZPAH 12/17/2015 36.25$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

A-COM PROTECTION SERVI 12/31/2015 85.00$             ECA9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

A-COM PROTECTION SERVI 12/31/2015 543.15$           BDV9580047 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Teaching & Learning

ACOUSTI OF COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 26.56$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ACOUSTI OF COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 69.12$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ACOUSTI OF COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 554.88$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ACOUSTI OF COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 2,350.08$        pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ACP DIRECT 12/31/2015 483.80$           BRW1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

ACT GSU/CLD 12/31/2015 262.53$           PBS1805220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Student Services

ADI FASTENERS COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 11.00$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ADI-AT 12/31/2015 1,907.97$        pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ADI-FI 12/31/2015 893.75$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ADI-FI 12/31/2015 (165.98)$          pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ADI-FI 12/31/2015 940.98$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

AGENT FEE   8900657300242 12/31/2015 20.00$             PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

AGENT FEE   8900657300249 12/31/2015 20.00$             TLI1750230 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

AIA PRODUCTS / DUES 12/31/2015 899.99$           CON9100260 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

AIRGAS SOUTH 12/3/2015 413.13$           CAR3011100 54420 Rental Of Equipment Or Vehicle Division of Teaching & Learning

AIRGAS SOUTH 12/31/2015 31.16$             JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

AIRGAS SOUTH 12/31/2015 91.22$             JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ALAN F MCCARTY 12/10/2015 99.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

ALEXANDER ELECTRIC CO 12/17/2015 740.00$           TRN1320270 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Facility & Operations

ALEXANDER ELECTRIC COMPAN 12/31/2015 518.86$           MSM9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Executive - Museum

ALEXANDER,CYNTHIA L 12/17/2015 23.07$             CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

ALGY 12/31/2015 (43.95)$            DCM9705037 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORPORATIO12/18/2015 5,772.29$        SPC9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ALL VOLLEYBALL INC 12/31/2015 23.15$             ARN9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ALLEN, AMANDA P 12/17/2015 99.53$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

ALLISON CERAMICS SUPPLY 12/31/2015 122.75$           NCE9705010 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ALLISON CERAMICS SUPPLY 12/31/2015 184.80$           VET1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ALPHARETTA HIGH SCHOOL FORENSI 12/18/2015 640.00$           COH9705035 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AM CANCER SOC CV 12/31/2015 100.00$           har9705095 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AM CANCER SOC CV 12/31/2015 113.00$           LJA9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 22.80$             CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 58.96$             CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 7.85$               SOC1210220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 (1.33)$              CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 (0.25)$              CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 12.00$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 8.77$               CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 105.73$           CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 121.51$           CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 12.72$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 13.99$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 25.43$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 161.79$           CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 15.75$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 19.75$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 10.84$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 19.99$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 61.38$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 14.99$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS 12/31/2015 (0.03)$              CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 125.36$           DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 26.96$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 19.86$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 21.74$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 58.05$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 90.29$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 12.21$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 19.16$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 19.88$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 27.44$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 30.79$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 14.99$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 17.99$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 (0.27)$              CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 (0.13)$              CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 13.08$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 128.76$           CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 135.37$           CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 12.65$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 43.20$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 15.66$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 17.11$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 34.25$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 162.30$           CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 19.71$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 40.00$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 17.05$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 29.04$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 55.01$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 66.21$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 8.34$               CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 11.40$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 13.49$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 23.97$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 39.98$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 23.38$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 30.00$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 34.20$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 31.20$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 14.99$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 15.94$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

Amazon.com 12/31/2015 46.93$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 36.45$             DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 120.33$           CPL9599002 56110 Supplies - Technology Related Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 7.18$               CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 31.47$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 35.47$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 11.50$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 67.02$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 23.84$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 13.59$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 23.97$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 39.99$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 17.05$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 273.91$           CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 (0.52)$              CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 18.00$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 35.52$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 23.37$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 39.57$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 19.66$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 49.00$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 30.20$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 17.77$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 35.03$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 29.90$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 19.92$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 93.23$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 98.83$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 19.77$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 12/31/2015 26.70$             CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF ADAPTE 12/10/2015 320.00$           ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

AMERICAN BAND 12/31/2015 65.35$             SHW9705010 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AMERICAN BOOK COMPANY INC 12/31/2015 69.08$             SHW3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

AMERICAN BOOK COMPANY INC 12/31/2015 575.68$           SHW3011100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

AMERICAN BUTTON MACHINES 12/31/2015 496.95$           YPN9580245 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

AMERICAN FLAGS EXP 12/31/2015 96.92$             CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMERICAN FLAGS EXP 12/31/2015 96.90$             NCL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMERICAN FLAGS EXP 12/31/2015 96.90$             SCL9599001 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMERICAN FLAGS EXP 12/31/2015 96.90$             MTL9599001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AMERICAN LEGACY PUBLISHIN 12/31/2015 785.40$           for1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

AMERICAN LEGACY PUBLISHIN 12/31/2015 785.40$           FOR1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

AMERICAN LEGACY PUBLISHING INC 12/18/2015 3,894.28$        GRG1051100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

AMERLIBASSOC-BRIGHTKEY 12/31/2015 49.50$             CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

AMZ CBGarden 12/31/2015 885.00$           WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ANA ANGELICA AMADOR 12/17/2015 553.00$           TLI1750290 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching & Learning

ANDERSON, JULIA A 12/18/2015 283.97$           ERA1540220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

ANDERSON,NATASHA 12/17/2015 266.88$           SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

ANDERTOONS, LLC 12/31/2015 20.00$             CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ANGEL SECURITY CO INC 12/10/2015 1,922.40$        SCL9599001 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ANGELA DENISE ASKEW 12/17/2015 341.00$           CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ANITA WANNA BARKER-WRIGHT 12/17/2015 121.00$           ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

ANN'S PORCH 12/31/2015 120.00$           COH9705082 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

APEX LEARNING INC 12/10/2015 14,000.00$      AIM5071100 56120 Computer Software Division of Student Services

API 12/31/2015 208.70$           SHW9705022 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

API SIGN SUPPLY 12/31/2015 196.29$           KEN9705069 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

APS COLUMBUS 3610 12/31/2015 31.78$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

APS COLUMBUS 3610 12/31/2015 31.78$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ARAMARK COUGARS CAFE 12/31/2015 188.50$           HSH9580346 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Student Services

ARCHIE'S SERVICE COMPANY INC 12/17/2015 4,089.28$        SNP9600310 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

ARNOLD,SUSAN B. 12/10/2015 343.60$           CON9100260 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Executive - Construction

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 89.00$             SHW9705010 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 219.00$           ART9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 468.00$           ART9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 584.00$           ART9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 53.00$             ARN9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 210.76$           COH9705016 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 49.00$             ART9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 27.00$             ART9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 97.41$             ART9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 26.00$             ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 130.84$           ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 238.35$           ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 370.78$           ART1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

ARTS MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 598.78$           ART1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

AT&T CORP 12/10/2015 2,194.52$        INF9100282 55300 Communication Division Information Services

AT&T CORP 12/10/2015 1,629.39$        INF9100282 55300 Communication Division Information Services

ATHLETIC FIELD SERVICES 12/31/2015 500.00$           RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ATLANTA HAWKS 12/31/2015 1,833.00$        SHW9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ATLANTA HAWKS 12/31/2015 858.00$           CVH9705028 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ATLANTA HAWKS 12/31/2015 897.00$           CVH9705088 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ATLANTA HISTORY CENTER 12/31/2015 1,960.00$        COH9705060 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

AUDIO VISUAL INNOVATIONS 12/31/2015 939.40$           BDV9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

AUDIO VISUAL INNOVATIONS 12/31/2015 259.90$           ERA1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

AUSTIN, AMBER A 12/17/2015 63.30$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

AVERY,CHARLES E 12/3/2015 129.39$           CAR3011100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

AYERS, AUDREY E 12/17/2015 89.70$             ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

B F HURLEY MAT CO INC 12/31/2015 458.50$           COH9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

B&H PHOTO, 800-606-6969 12/31/2015 1,007.43$        KEN3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

B&H PHOTO, 800-606-6969 12/31/2015 15.89$             KEN3011100 56110 Supplies - Technology Related Division of Teaching & Learning

BADGER, BETH S 12/18/2015 206.20$           WDL9580248 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BAKER & TAYLOR INC 12/3/2015 33.56$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BAKER & TAYLOR INC 12/17/2015 64.16$             CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BAKER MUSIC SHOP 12/31/2015 196.00$           CVH9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BAKER,TERRY 12/3/2015 239.78$           TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

BAKER,THEADORA P 12/3/2015 156.98$           REC9100250 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

BANNISTER DESIGNS 12/31/2015 49.00$             CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BARBER,HILLARY F 12/17/2015 54.05$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BARCLIFT, KIANA S 12/10/2015 161.06$           MLK1210220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 234.99$           AIM1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 29.75$             DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 71.76$             NOR9705018 56420 Books And Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 29.99$             WYN9705001 56420 Books And Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 144.66$           ALN1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 11.96$             COH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 1,219.81$        CVH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 132.71$           CVH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 111.85$           DCM1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 71.13$             DCM1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 26.32$             DCM1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 31.96$             DUB1540100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 26.35$             DUB1540100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 55.93$             ECA1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 147.80$           GRG1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 14.39$             HAR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 28.79$             HAR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 40.77$             HAR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 181.32$           HAR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 201.12$           JOR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 299.40$           NOR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 561.15$           NOR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 9.09$               RCH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 77.94$             RCH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 131.43$           RIG1540100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 138.09$           RIG1540100 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 143.76$           STM1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARNES & NOBLE #2101 12/31/2015 127.92$           VET1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BARROS,ROGER J 12/10/2015 26.45$             JTC1041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

BAUDVILLE INC. 12/31/2015 730.82$           HAR9705061 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEACH,VALERIE PAIGE 12/17/2015 12.14$             COH9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

BED BATH & BEYOND #470 12/31/2015 39.98$             NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

BERRY, ERIN C 12/10/2015 19.00$             CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 33.99$             bak9705050 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 129.96$           HAR9705075 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 42.97$             FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 79.99$             LJA1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 114.98$           FOR9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 (15.00)$            for9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 1,179.94$        COH9705004 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 (84.01)$            COH9705004 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 419.96$           COH9705015 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST BUY      00008433 12/31/2015 240.02$           COH9705015 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST BUY      00009720 12/31/2015 610.59$           for9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 69.00$             GEN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 432.00$           WES9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 220.00$           HAN9580052 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 96.00$             LJA1540100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 114.00$           LJA1540100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 120.00$           LJA1540100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 120.00$           LJA1540100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 120.00$           LJA1540100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

BEST NUSERY & OUTDOOR EQU 12/31/2015 120.00$           LJA1540100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

BESTBUYMKTPLACE 12/31/2015 56.94$             ARN9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BESTBUYMKTPLACE 12/31/2015 237.90$           DTN9705021 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BI-CITY PRODUCE CO 12/3/2015 3,373.28$        FRT9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

BI-CITY PRODUCE CO 12/17/2015 1,845.55$        DVS9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

BIERENFELD,BARBARA 12/17/2015 142.62$           SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BIG LOTS STORES - #1461 12/31/2015 34.00$             RIG9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

BOATNER,MELANIE 12/18/2015 59.08$             CAR9100220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

BODIES EXHIBIT - A 12/31/2015 1,450.00$        ARN9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BOOKSAMILLION.COM 12/31/2015 26.97$             DEP9100230 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Executive - Deputy Superintendent

BOOSTERS 12/31/2015 197.82$           ACM9705022 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BOOSTERS 12/31/2015 197.50$           NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BOSWORTH, JESSICA BASS 12/10/2015 36.26$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS 12/31/2015 1,251.90$        RES1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS 12/31/2015 105.85$           RIV1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

BRADFIELD LANDSCAPE SERVICES 12/18/2015 4,367.50$        AMSM304302 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

BRAINPOP 12/31/2015 1,695.00$        BLK1310200 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Teaching & Learning

BREMAN MUSEUM 12/31/2015 676.00$           COH9705060 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BREMAN MUSEUM 12/31/2015 648.00$           COH9705060 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BRIDGES,NAN FARMER 12/10/2015 139.19$           SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BRODART CO. 12/17/2015 8,945.48$        CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BRODART CO. 12/10/2015 3,639.59$        CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

BRODART SUPPLIES 12/31/2015 84.35$             SHW1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

BROOKS, ANGELA M 12/10/2015 139.30$           ESL1816220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

BROWN, BONNIE L 12/17/2015 70.73$             GLR2712220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BROWN, BONNIE L 12/10/2015 51.86$             GLR2712220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BROWN, JAMES TIRIN 12/17/2015 185.18$           TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division Information Services

BROWN, KACEY J 12/10/2015 265.18$           MID1081100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

BROWN, MYESHA 12/17/2015 35.68$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BROWN,FRANK J 12/3/2015 226.84$           TRN1320270 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

BROWN,KIMERLY D 12/3/2015 217.87$           HML1800300 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BROWN,KIMERLY D 12/10/2015 28.75$             HML1800300 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

BROWN,LAVERNE 12/3/2015 27.28$             TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

BUILDING & EARTH SCIENCES INC 12/10/2015 2,750.00$        ANPR005100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

BULLS EYE BRANDS INC 12/3/2015 13,961.69$      COH9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

BULLS EYE BRANDS INC 12/17/2015 13,176.66$      CVH9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

BULLS EYE BRANDS INC 12/10/2015 6,516.63$        COH9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

BURTON, DEVON S 12/18/2015 97.29$             NOR9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

BURTS BUTCHER SHOPPE 12/31/2015 2,472.00$        HAR9705008 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BURTS BUTCHER SHOPPE 12/31/2015 174.75$           NOR9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

BUSTIN STITCHES 12/31/2015 144.00$           LJA9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

C & P INVESTMENTS LLC 12/10/2015 103.68$           SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

C & S SALES 12/31/2015 186.60$           NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CADUCEUS OCCUPATONAL MEDICINE 12/10/2015 428.00$           TRN1320270 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Facility & Operations

CAE ENTERPRISES LLC 12/17/2015 156.00$           TRN1320275 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

CAE ENTERPRISES LLC 12/10/2015 388.00$           TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

CALDWELL,TAMMY R. 12/3/2015 35.11$             TLI1750290 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

CALDWELL,TAMMY R. 12/17/2015 27.62$             TLI1750290 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

CALLAWAY HIGH SCHOOL 12/3/2015 80.00$             KEN9705007 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CALLAWAY HIGH SCHOOL 12/17/2015 80.00$             JOR9705008 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CAMERA ONE 12/3/2015 1,130.00$        CPL9705008 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CAMPBELL,SARAH A 12/17/2015 55.78$             WES9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

CAPE,SHELLEY 12/10/2015 271.69$           ESL1816220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

CAPITAL TRAILWAYS 12/10/2015 10,842.00$      HAR9705027 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CAPSTONE 12/31/2015 1,135.97$        ALN1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

CAPSTONE PUBLISHERS 12/31/2015 895.50$           BRW1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

CARDNO ATC ATLANTA 12/31/2015 295.00$           CON9100260 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Executive - Construction

CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPPLY 12/31/2015 58.45$             HAR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CARROLL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCAT12/10/2015 200.00$           CVH9705078 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CARSON DELLOSA 12/31/2015 176.22$           DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CARSON DELLOSA 12/31/2015 126.20$           DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CARSON HAND 12/3/2015 495.00$           ACM9705014 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CARTER,COURTNEY A 12/10/2015 41.41$             CAR3011100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

CARTRIDGE WORLD CO 12/31/2015 70.00$             FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CASCIO  INTERSTATEMUSC 12/31/2015 1,135.26$        SPC1041100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 199.95$           ARN9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 95.50$             DHE9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 6.60$               ECA9705013 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 10.60$             ecm9705018 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 163.80$           JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 96.00$             NOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 40.20$             ARN9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 202.60$           COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 228.20$           COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 74.20$             COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 (4.30)$              COH9705077 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 111.86$           COH9705077 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 57.56$             DCM9705033 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 55.50$             DMN9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 16.80$             DMN9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 22.20$             DMN9705004 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 84.40$             DMN9705004 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 6.30$               ECA9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 43.75$             ECA9705013 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 99.00$             ecm9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 354.90$           ecm9705018 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 300.48$           EDY9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 518.75$           EDY9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 394.15$           EDY9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 23.60$             GRG9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 9.60$               GRG9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 74.50$             GRG9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 37.45$             JNS9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 306.50$           JOR9705008 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 143.88$           JOR9705008 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 112.63$           JOR9705085 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 379.91$           KEN9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 619.60$           KEN9705048 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 178.90$           KEN9705056 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 103.22$           LJA9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 43.89$             LJA9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 290.30$           RTH9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 239.70$           shw9705010 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 138.60$           SOC9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 19.80$             SPC9705012 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 163.60$           SPC9705054 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 61.34$             SPC9705054 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 154.05$           SPC9705056 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 197.75$           VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 379.55$           vet9705024 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 242.95$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 416.65$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 286.30$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 113.20$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 213.10$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CASH & CARRY - COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 70.60$             DUB9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CBM SOLUTIONS INC 12/17/2015 8,435.00$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

CDW GOVERNMENT 12/31/2015 10.41$             MDL1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CDW GOVERNMENT 12/31/2015 79.47$             CPL9599002 56110 Supplies - Technology Related Chattahoochee Valley Library System

CENTRAL GARDEN AND PET CO 12/31/2015 1,910.00$        NOR9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CEREBELLUMCORP 12/31/2015 318.45$           DTN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CHAMBERS, KIA 12/18/2015 264.50$           BOE9100230 55850 Travel - School Board Members Division of Executive - Board of Education

CHAMBERS, KIA 12/17/2015 137.50$           BOE9100230 55850 Travel - School Board Members Division of Executive - Board of Education

CHAMPIONS CHOICE INC 12/31/2015 19.00$             HAR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

CHAMPIONS CHOICE INC 12/31/2015 465.00$           COH9705077 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHAMPIONS CHOICE INC 12/31/2015 997.50$           NOR9705031 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHAMPIONS CHOICE INC 12/31/2015 53.00$             HAR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CHARLES WEAVER 12/17/2015 99.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 12/3/2015 94.64$             EXE9100260 55300 Communication Division of Executive
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending December 31, 2015

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHATTAHOOCHEE FLINT RESA 12/10/2015 100.00$           HAN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHATTAHOOCHEE FLINT RESA 12/10/2015 220.00$           MTH1210220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

CHATTAHOOCHEE FLINT RESA 12/10/2015 225.00$           TL21784220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

CHEERANDPOM    ROGANS SHO 12/31/2015 128.12$           SPC9705012 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHEERLEADING COMPANY 12/31/2015 183.88$           COH9705020 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #00718 12/31/2015 250.00$           BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #00718 12/31/2015 200.00$           BLK9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #00718 12/31/2015 440.00$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CHICK-FIL-A #00718 12/31/2015 215.55$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 60.54$             ARN9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 169.85$           COH9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 234.65$           COH9705041 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 118.75$           COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 118.75$           COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 135.63$           YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 (135.63)$          ypn9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CHICK-FIL-A #01650 12/31/2015 125.58$           ypn9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

CHICK-FIL-A #02319 12/31/2015 39.83$             MAC9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHRISTINA LEMBARDO 12/17/2015 66.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

CHRISTOPHER ALLEN LAHNALA 12/17/2015 121.00$           CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CHRISTOPHER SHANE DILLS 12/10/2015 400.00$           COH9705041 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA #408 12/31/2015 48.00$             CVH9705028 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA #408 12/31/2015 26.49$             HAN9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA #408 12/31/2015 116.70$           HAR9705008 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA #408 12/31/2015 35.00$             HAR9705076 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA #408 12/31/2015 24.98$             RCH9705009 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA 424 12/31/2015 59.90$             DCM9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA 424 12/31/2015 24.00$             DCM9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA 424 12/31/2015 59.90$             DCM9705033 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA 424 12/31/2015 371.38$           VET9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA 424 12/31/2015 191.14$           VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA 424 12/31/2015 98.85$             VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CICIS PIZZA 424 12/31/2015 (191.14)$          VET9705005 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CINNABON #1752 12/31/2015 475.00$           KEN9705035 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CIT GROUP INC 12/10/2015 3,019.72$        SCL9599002 54440 Other Rentals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

CITY ELECTRIC #83 12/31/2015 84.50$             MDL9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

CITY ELECTRIC #83 12/31/2015 166.80$           MDL9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

CITY ELECTRIC #83 12/31/2015 55.48$             MDL9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

CLAIM ADJ/EXPEDIA 1121282 12/31/2015 (158.40)$          SYS9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/GOOGLE  JRG SOF 12/31/2015 (0.99)$              sys9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/GOOGLE  SUPERCE 12/31/2015 (9.99)$              sys9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/GOOGLE  SUPERCE 12/31/2015 (9.99)$              sys9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/GOOGLE  SUPERCE 12/31/2015 (9.99)$              sys9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/GOOGLE  SUPERCE 12/31/2015 (9.99)$              sys9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CLAIM ADJ/GOOGLE  SUPERCE 12/31/2015 (9.99)$              sys9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CLARKE, TAMMI J 12/17/2015 839.70$           PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

CLARKE, TAMMI J 12/10/2015 1,078.34$        PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

CLAY,LIBBY 12/3/2015 100.00$           CAR3315220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT 12/18/2015 37.00$             ARN9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT 12/17/2015 37.00$             ARN9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CLUBS CHOICE FUNDRAISING 12/31/2015 9,137.40$        WYN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COACHCOMM, LLC 12/31/2015 423.00$           CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COCA COLA SPACE SCIENCE 12/31/2015 300.00$           JNS9705001 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COCA COLA SPACE SCIENCE 12/31/2015 308.00$           CLB9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 12/17/2015 4,919.25$        NCE9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 12/10/2015 2,216.50$        COH9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

CODY ROAD TROPHIES 12/31/2015 87.00$             aim9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

COLAIANNI MUSIC COMPANY INC 12/17/2015 875.00$           ART9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

COLLIER,MARY A 12/17/2015 401.49$           PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 97.50$             ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 410.00$           ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 450.00$           ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 584.00$           ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 909.00$           ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 1,721.00$        ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 307.00$           COH9705077 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 1,312.00$        COH9705099 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 288.00$           DCM9705022 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 317.00$           DCM9705032 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 490.00$           FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 130.75$           HAR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 141.50$           HAR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 130.00$           NCE9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 852.00$           NOR9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 465.00$           NOR9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 14.00$             NOR9705035 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 48.00$             RCH9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 42.00$             SPC9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLS TROPHY AND ENGRAVING 12/31/2015 1,094.00$        VET9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS AND THE VALLEY M 12/31/2015 18.75$             ECA9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS AREA SOCCER OFFICIALS 12/17/2015 420.00$           RTH9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS AREA SOCCER OFFICIALS 12/10/2015 420.00$           ATH9705034 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS BARRICADE AND SA 12/31/2015 29.90$             SCR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Security

COLUMBUS BARRICADE AND SA 12/31/2015 6.95$               pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS BARRICADE AND SA 12/31/2015 216.67$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS BARRICADE AND SA 12/31/2015 470.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS BARRICADE AND SA 12/31/2015 65.90$             pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS COMMUNICA 12/31/2015 298.00$           MDL9705001 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS COMMUNICA 12/31/2015 298.00$           MDL9705006 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME12/3/2015 928.44$           PLS9100264 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME12/17/2015 42.00$             TRN1320272 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME12/10/2015 900.00$           COH9705062 54410 Rental Of Land Or Buildings Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNME12/10/2015 80.00$             TRN1320272 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS FIRE & SAFETY INC 12/3/2015 1,540.00$        HAR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS FIRE & SAFETY INC 12/17/2015 10,000.00$      CVH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS FIRE & SAFETY INC 12/10/2015 2,577.00$        NOR9705032 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 12/18/2015 765.00$           RCH9705006 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 12/17/2015 3,427.00$        SPC9705006 58900 Other Expenditures Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 12/10/2015 5,655.00$        VET9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS SECURITY 12/31/2015 14.50$             bdv9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY 12/10/2015 3,025.00$        NOR9705037 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS TAPE AND VIDEO 12/31/2015 300.00$           SOC1021100 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Teaching & Learning

COLUMBUS TAPE AND VIDEO 12/31/2015 200.00$           ARN9705028 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS TAPE AND VIDEO 12/31/2015 140.00$           ARN9705028 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS TAPE AND VIDEO 12/31/2015 200.00$           ARN9705028 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS TOWING & RECOVERY 12/18/2015 270.00$           TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS TOWING & RECOVERY 12/10/2015 155.00$           TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

COLUMBUS UMPIRES ASSOCIATION 12/3/2015 1,188.00$        NOR9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS UMPIRES ASSOCIATION 12/10/2015 3,144.00$        SHW9705008 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COLUMBUS WATER WORKS 12/17/2015 5,235.76$        PLS9100260 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Facility & Operations

COMFORT SYSTEMS USA SOUTHEAST 12/3/2015 8,362.85$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

COMMANDO DISCOUNT SURPLUS 12/31/2015 181.40$           SCR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Security

COMMANDO DISCOUNT SURPLUS 12/31/2015 113.85$           SCR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Security

COMPRISE TECHNOLOGIES INC 12/17/2015 6,910.00$        CPL9599002 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

CONSOLIDATED ADMIN SERVICES LL 12/10/2015 2,957.50$        SYS9100290 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

CONTRACT HARDWARE & SPE 12/31/2015 38.00$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 815.55$           CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 42.94$             RCH9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 46.80$             SHW9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 50.02$             SHW9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 303.38$           INF9100261 56100 Supplies Division Information Services

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 299.61$           AIM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 220.08$           ALN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 1,063.86$        ALN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 559.04$           BDV9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 (51.00)$            BDV9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 75.48$             BDV9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 26.30$             BRW9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 264.44$           COH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 967.32$           DTN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 277.16$           DWS9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 199.84$           EDY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 248.34$           EDY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 (54.24)$            EDY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 95.35$             EDY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 48.60$             EDY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 1,118.34$        ERA9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 4.86$               ERA9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 2,417.02$        FOR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 19.25$             for9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 679.29$           FOX9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 256.44$           GEN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 880.35$           GRG9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 306.58$           HAR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 31.35$             HAR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 249.70$           KEY9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 584.05$           LJA9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 702.83$           MAC9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 332.37$           MAC9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 780.02$           NOR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 116.24$           pls9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 74.10$             pls9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 518.25$           RCH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 59.97$             RCH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 183.08$           RIV9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 690.63$           RTH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 290.60$           shw9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 363.58$           SHW9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 133.68$           STM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 232.48$           STM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 623.80$           WAD9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 26.28$             WAD9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 769.35$           WYN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 309.88$           ACM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 31.10$             GEN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 35.42$             GEN9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 320.76$           NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 731.38$           NOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 (100.80)$          NOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 54.32$             NOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 27.16$             NOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 29.52$             WAD9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending December 31, 2015

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COPACO COLUMBUS 12/31/2015 91.70$             MAC9100260 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO/COLUMBUS 12/3/2015 9,779.01$        SOC9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COPACO/COLUMBUS 12/10/2015 2,342.20$        FOX9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

COURT CLEAN 12/31/2015 56.07$             CVH9705079 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

COVINGTON, CATHY L 12/3/2015 146.07$           HML1800300 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

CREATIVE FENCE DESIGNS 12/31/2015 2,496.90$        pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

CREATIVE PREVIEWS 12/31/2015 877.04$           HAN9705004 56420 Books And Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CREATIVE PREVIEWS 12/31/2015 1,068.60$        HAN1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

CREATIVE PREVIEWS 12/31/2015 868.40$           HAN1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

CROSS,MONICA 12/10/2015 42.03$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

CROWELL,WYNDELL 12/17/2015 487.30$           PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

CROWN TROPHY 12/31/2015 224.60$           ATH9705034 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CROWN TROPHY 12/31/2015 324.37$           COH9705064 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CROWN TROPHY 12/31/2015 38.00$             ecm9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CROWN TROPHY 12/31/2015 34.11$             BRW1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CRUMBS,MARVIN J 12/10/2015 40.25$             SEC9100240 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

CSO RESEARCH INC 12/31/2015 50.00$             HRS1784280 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

CSU BURSAR'S OFFICE 12/31/2015 15.00$             EDY9705017 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CSU ONLINE OXBOW MEADOWS 12/31/2015 630.00$           CLB9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CSU ONLINE OXBOW MEADOWS 12/31/2015 560.00$           WYN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CSU ONLINE OXBOW MEADOWS 12/31/2015 200.00$           BRW1021100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

CSU THEATRE OFFICE 12/31/2015 456.00$           BDV9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CTW CAMPUS TEAM WEAR 12/31/2015 174.78$           CVH9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CUMMINS POWER ALBANY 12/31/2015 795.90$           TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

CURRENT CATALOG 12/31/2015 70.11$             ALN9580042 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CURRY-GAINES, SHANTIS M 12/3/2015 72.52$             ATT9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

CUSTOMINK LLC 12/31/2015 417.90$           RCH9705029 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CUSTOMINK LLC 12/31/2015 226.35$           MTH1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CUSTOMINK LLC 12/31/2015 27.00$             MTH1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CVS/PHARMACY #04671 12/31/2015 16.62$             JOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CVS/PHARMACY #04671 12/31/2015 (18.59)$            JOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CVS/PHARMACY #04671 12/31/2015 17.66$             JOR9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

CVS/PHARMACY #04677 12/31/2015 25.47$             HAR9705018 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

CYNTHIA D KILLOUGH 12/18/2015 851.46$           PRI1784220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

DANCEWEAR SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 853.76$           SPC9705058 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DANCING NEEDLES 12/31/2015 46.00$             COH9705092 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DANCING NEEDLES 12/31/2015 240.00$           RCH9705009 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DANCING NEEDLES 12/31/2015 70.00$             SPC9705012 58900 Other Expenditures Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DANIEL L KING 12/17/2015 165.00$           CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DANIEL L KING 12/10/2015 176.00$           CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DANIELS, JOHNATHAN F 12/17/2015 69.00$             ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

DATA MANAGEMENT INC. 12/31/2015 106.00$           VET9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DATAPRINT CORPORATION 12/31/2015 38.79$             JOR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

DATAPRINT CORPORATION 12/31/2015 84.32$             JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DATAPRINT CORPORATION 12/31/2015 124.23$           JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DATEK LTD 12/3/2015 3,000.00$        HRS9100280 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Human Resources

DAVID E EBRON LCSW 12/17/2015 5,475.00$        WDL2616100 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

DAVID E EBRON LCSW 12/10/2015 4,100.00$        WDL2616100 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

DAVID M BENNETT 12/18/2015 209.00$           ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

DAVIS CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 12/10/2015 572.50$           SNP9600310 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

DAVIS,ANGELIA D 12/17/2015 84.57$             ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 12/31/2015 69.62$             ecm1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 12/31/2015 223.01$           ecm1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 12/31/2015 154.01$           ERA1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 12/31/2015 64.98$             ERa1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 12/31/2015 124.09$           HAR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DBC BLICK ART MATERIAL 12/31/2015 428.98$           MDL1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DE ROJAS,ANA M 12/3/2015 130.56$           ESL1816220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

DE ROJAS,ANA M 12/10/2015 126.52$           ESL1816220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

DECKER EQUIPMENT 12/31/2015 (692.43)$          LJA9100260 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facility & Operations

DECKER EQUIPMENT 12/31/2015 956.31$           LJA9100260 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facility & Operations

DELANEY EDUCATIONAL ENTER 12/31/2015 1,578.35$        bak1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

DELANEY EDUCATIONAL ENTER 12/31/2015 1,969.71$        bak1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

DELANEY EDUCATIONAL ENTER 12/31/2015 553.24$           KEY1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

DELTA AIR   0067641085504 12/31/2015 322.70$           TLI1750230 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

DEMCO INC 12/31/2015 41.15$             FIS1210220 56100 Supplies Division of Financial Services

DEMCO INC 12/31/2015 121.89$           CLB1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DEMCO INC 12/31/2015 104.32$           ERA1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DEMCO INC 12/31/2015 132.09$           HAN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DEMCO INC 12/31/2015 133.57$           MAC1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DEMCO INC 12/31/2015 124.01$           shw1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DEMCO INC 12/31/2015 441.00$           COH1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

DENHAM'S FLORIST 12/31/2015 25.00$             EDY9705003 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DENHAM'S FLORIST 12/31/2015 40.00$             FOX9705003 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DENTON,DARIUS 12/3/2015 610.31$           TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division Information Services

DHGATE 1581854189 12/31/2015 28.94$             BRW9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DIAZ, DOLORES 12/17/2015 16.25$             CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

DICK'S SPORTING #325 12/31/2015 39.98$             COH9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DICK'S SPORTING #325 12/31/2015 29.99$             COH9705023 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DIRECT SCHOOL SUPPLY INC 12/31/2015 89.85$             ALN9580042 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

Discount School Supply 12/31/2015 9.49$               DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

Discount School Supply 12/31/2015 269.23$           DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

Discount School Supply 12/31/2015 100.93$           LJA1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

Discount School Supply 12/31/2015 174.60$           LJA1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

Discount School Supply 12/31/2015 21.84$             SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

Discount School Supply 12/31/2015 37.93$             SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending December 31, 2015
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DISGUISE THE LEARNING INC 12/17/2015 9,000.00$        RTH1750100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Teaching & Learning

DISGUISE THE LEARNING INC 12/10/2015 9,000.00$        BAK1750100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Teaching & Learning

DISPLAYS2GOCOM 12/31/2015 406.16$           CPL9599002 56150 Expendable Equipment Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DISTRIBUTIVE EDUCATION CLUBS O 12/10/2015 735.00$           CVH9705088 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DIXIE ENTERPRISES LLC 12/3/2015 14,789.00$      NCL9599002 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DNH GODADDY.COM 12/31/2015 30.34$             RCH9705001 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOBBS & EDMONSON ENTERPRISE LL 12/18/2015 750.00$           SHW9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOCUWARE CORPORATION 12/10/2015 4,400.00$        ENT9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division Information Services

DOLLAR-GENERAL #2922 12/31/2015 101.60$           DVS9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLLAR-GENERAL #8561 12/31/2015 65.00$             ecm9705018 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 2032 00020321 12/31/2015 27.00$             HAN9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 2032 00020321 12/31/2015 50.00$             WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 2032 00020321 12/31/2015 31.00$             BRW1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 2032 00020321 12/31/2015 22.00$             FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 2032 00020321 12/31/2015 22.00$             MTH1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 2032 00020321 12/31/2015 14.00$             SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 2160 00021600 12/31/2015 32.00$             FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 2160 00021600 12/31/2015 53.00$             HAR9705034 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 356  00003566 12/31/2015 75.00$             DMN9705012 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 356  00003566 12/31/2015 7.00$               FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 356  00003566 12/31/2015 18.00$             GRG9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 4160 00041608 12/31/2015 3.00$               FRT9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 4160 00041608 12/31/2015 23.00$             BDV9580047 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 4160 00041608 12/31/2015 8.50$               FRT9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 4160 00041608 12/31/2015 9.54$               BDV9580047 56300 Purchased Food Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 4786 00047860 12/31/2015 6.00$               FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 4786 00047860 12/31/2015 12.00$             RIV9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 4786 00047860 12/31/2015 8.00$               RIG1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 13.00$             BRW9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 6.00$               BRW9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 8.00$               BRW9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 11.00$             ecm9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 10.00$             HAN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 14.00$             KEY9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 121.00$           HML1800210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 6.00$               HAN1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 6.00$               HAN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 6.00$               HAN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 13.00$             RIG1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 12.00$             SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

DOLRTREE 5618 00056184 12/31/2015 8.00$               BRW9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DOMINO'S 4187 12/31/2015 75.49$             YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

DORIS D SPINKS RUSSELL 12/3/2015 1,083.00$        CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

DSMARKETING 12/31/2015 927.00$           NOR9705018 56410 Textbooks Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DUFFEY,KASEANNA D. 12/18/2015 214.04$           WDL9580248 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

DUNKIN #350708     Q35 12/31/2015 80.65$             DMN9705012 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DURHAMS PHARMACY 12/31/2015 25.00$             GEN9705003 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

DYES DUST CONTROL LLC 12/3/2015 3,183.30$        RIV9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

DYES DUST CONTROL LLC 12/17/2015 2,413.60$        RIV9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

DYES DUST CONTROL LLC 12/10/2015 4,110.65$        WAD9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 339.79$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 496.66$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 636.76$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 738.46$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 453.80$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 7.56$               pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 728.21$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

E&E WHOLESALE 12/31/2015 771.27$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

EAGLE ADVANTAGE SOLUTIONS INC 12/10/2015 3,400.00$        HRS9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Human Resources

EAI EDUCATION 12/31/2015 44.90$             DWS1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

EAI EDUCATION 12/31/2015 157.06$           DWS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

EARLY COLLEGE ACADEMY OF COLUM12/18/2015 720.00$           ECA9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

EARTHGRAINS BAKING COMPANIES I 12/17/2015 1,890.87$        DTN9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

EARTHGRAINS BAKING COMPANIES I 12/10/2015 3,111.91$        JNS9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

EB 2015 GATE SEMINAR 12/31/2015 50.00$             SPD2824230 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Student Services

EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES 12/17/2015 1,768.48$        CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES 12/10/2015 2,031.96$        CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

E-CONTROL SYSTEMS INC 12/10/2015 500.00$           SNP9600310 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Facility & Operations

EDUC THEATRE ASSOC 12/31/2015 75.00$             SPC9705019 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

EDWARD TYMES 12/18/2015 373.73$           PRI1784220 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

EDWARDS,JENNIFER P 12/17/2015 63.28$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

EDWARDS,TONI O 12/10/2015 106.40$           SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

EDWIN L HILL 12/17/2015 110.00$           DCM9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

EL CARRIZO MACON RD REST 12/31/2015 18.01$             LJA1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ELVES OF COLUMBUS LLC 12/31/2015 595.00$           CPL9599004 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ELVES OF COLUMBUS LLC 12/31/2015 238.40$           NCL9599002 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ELVES OF COLUMBUS LLC 12/31/2015 487.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ELVES OF COLUMBUS LLC 12/31/2015 366.80$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

EMELEYOS MOORE 12/17/2015 88.00$             CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

EMMANUEL ROSADO 12/18/2015 88.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

EMORY UNIVERSITY 12/3/2015 1,327.80$        SPD2824220 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

EMTECH LABORATORIES INC 12/17/2015 138.20$           SPD2041100 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

EMTECH LABORATORIES INC 12/10/2015 207.30$           SPD2041100 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

ENERGY SAVERS OF GA 12/17/2015 10,180.00$      PLS9100261 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

ENERGY SAVERS OF GA 12/10/2015 4,850.00$        PLS9100261 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

ENERGY SAVERS OF GEORGIA 12/31/2015 1,621.00$        pls9100261 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ENGINEERED LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRO12/17/2015 4,428.00$        PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ENGINEERED LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRO12/10/2015 1,675.00$        PLS9100263 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO COL 12/18/2015 11,133.37$      PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ENVELOPES.COM 12/31/2015 717.85$           PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

EPIC SPORTS, INC. 12/31/2015 235.27$           SPC9705012 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

EVERYTHING MUSICAL 12/31/2015 563.97$           ECA9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

EXEMPLIS CORPORATION 12/31/2015 635.04$           for1310200 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

EXPEDIA 1121282989188 12/31/2015 158.40$           SYS9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical System Wide

EXPRESS MEDALS 12/31/2015 91.06$             VET1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

EZ FLEX SPORT MATS 12/31/2015 2,104.00$        ACM9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FAMILY DOLLAR #0333 12/31/2015 8.00$               frt9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FAMILY DOLLAR #5108 12/31/2015 5.00$               SOC9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FAMILY DOLLAR #9373 12/31/2015 45.15$             FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FASTENAL COMPANY01 12/31/2015 137.33$           MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

FASTENAL COMPANY01 12/31/2015 40.50$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

FASTENAL COMPANY01 12/31/2015 90.88$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

FASTENAL COMPANY01 12/31/2015 110.80$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

FASTENAL COMPANY01 12/31/2015 5.26$               pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

FASTENAL COMPANY01 12/31/2015 21.89$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCAT12/18/2015 535.00$           COH9705035 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCAT12/17/2015 125.00$           COH9705015 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FCC FRANKLINCVYSEMINAR 12/31/2015 148.61$           DWS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FCCLA 12/31/2015 39.00$             JOR9705026 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FEDERALGRAPHICS OF COLUMB 12/31/2015 126.50$           BLK1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FEDEX 96649556 12/31/2015 74.79$             CPL9599002 55300 Communication Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FEDEX 96871206 12/31/2015 1,189.53$        CPL9599002 55300 Communication Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FEDEXOFFICE   00009456 12/31/2015 49.41$             CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FIRST ADVANTAGE BACKGROUND SER12/10/2015 48.00$             CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FIRST BOOK 12/31/2015 36.00$             RES1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FLETCHER OIL COMPANY 12/18/2015 10,319.21$      6900000000 11713 Inventory Motor Fuel Division of Financial Services

FLETCHER OIL COMPANY 12/10/2015 11,158.80$      6900000000 11713 Inventory Motor Fuel Division of Financial Services

FLINN SCIENTIFIC, I 12/31/2015 312.17$           NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FLINN SCIENTIFIC, I 12/31/2015 20.52$             SHW1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FLINN SCIENTIFIC, I 12/31/2015 74.26$             SHW1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FLINN SCIENTIFIC, I 12/31/2015 44.96$             SHW1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FLOWERS BY BARRETT 12/31/2015 69.55$             ERA9705003 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FLOWERS PLUS 12/31/2015 150.00$           HAR9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FLOWERS PLUS 12/31/2015 119.00$           JOR9705080 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FLOWERS PLUS 12/31/2015 23.00$             BLN9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FLOWERS PLUS 12/31/2015 48.00$             RCH9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FLOWERS PLUS 12/31/2015 83.00$             DUB9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FLUTTERFETTI COM 12/31/2015 112.31$           COH9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 51.00$             CLB1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 229.71$           COH1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 9,008.58$        BDV9705001 56420 Books And Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 987.71$           BDV9705001 56420 Books And Periodicals Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 416.77$           bln1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 521.94$           bln1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 670.31$           CLB1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 466.67$           FRT1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 95.28$             GRG1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 66.58$             HAN1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 660.95$           JOR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 13.70$             MTH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 80.10$             MTH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 215.35$           MTH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 727.84$           RCH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 877.41$           RCH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 80.61$             RCH1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 319.39$           RES1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 41.50$             RIV1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 1,098.18$        shw1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 (159.72)$          shw1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 14.06$             shw1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 429.48$           shw1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 30.43$             SOC1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 71.40$             SOC1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 12/31/2015 252.46$           WES1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC 12/17/2015 5,572.80$        SEC1041100 56410 Textbooks Division of Teaching & Learning

FOTOLIA - ZGYJWNX4RN3W 12/31/2015 70.00$             CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FOWLER ALIGNMENT BRAKE 12/31/2015 142.05$           CPL9599006 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

FOX APPLIANCE PARTS 12/31/2015 117.30$           CVH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FOXWORTH,CYNTHIA M 12/17/2015 18.15$             ALN9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

FRANCISCO J VALLE 12/3/2015 66.00$             MDL9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FRANCISCO J VALLE 12/18/2015 66.00$             ACM9705005 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FRANCISCO J VALLE 12/18/2015 66.00$             ACM9705014 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FRANKLIN, DANIEL T 12/17/2015 21.88$             ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

FREEDOM FUNDRAISING 12/31/2015 839.00$           ecm9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FREIBERG,LAUREN A 12/3/2015 169.28$           CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

FRESHWATER EFILTER 12/31/2015 80.46$             MDL9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FRYER, WINIFRED 12/17/2015 36.23$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

FT BEN CLUB REST 12/31/2015 200.00$           KEN9705059 54420 Rental Of Equipment Or Vehicle Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FULL SOURCE LLC 12/31/2015 15.05$             JOR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

FULL SOURCE LLC 12/31/2015 425.40$           JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

FULLER,VALERIE L 12/17/2015 127.66$           COM9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Executive - Communications

FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI 12/18/2015 775.00$           COH9705035 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending December 31, 2015

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUNDRAISING BOOKS 12/31/2015 970.00$           eCa9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 146.00$           bak9705021 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 18.00$             BLK9705015 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 77.00$             CVH9705028 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 44.00$             HAR9705027 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 11.00$             HAR9705027 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 66.00$             JOR9705036 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 88.00$             NOR9705013 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 33.00$             SHW9705022 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 110.00$           SHW9705022 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 244.00$           SHW9705022 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 12/31/2015 486.00$           vet9705024 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 519.50$           pls9100261 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 80.99$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 117.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 117.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 1,742.25$        pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 334.17$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 748.50$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 117.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & G Electronics 12/31/2015 259.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

G & J OUTFITTERS 12/31/2015 33.99$             MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

G AND P HEAVY TRUCK BODYW 12/31/2015 32.50$             TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

G AND P HEAVY TRUCK BODYW 12/31/2015 85.95$             TRN1320275 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

GA ELECTRIC MTR SUCS CO 12/31/2015 154.00$           COH9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

GA ELECTRIC MTR SUCS CO 12/31/2015 484.62$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

GALE 12/17/2015 1,232.87$        CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

GALE 12/10/2015 1,366.51$        CPL9599002 56420 Books And Periodicals Chattahoochee Valley Library System

GANS INK AND SUPPLY CO. 12/31/2015 33.91$             PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

GAUTHIER,JOANNE 12/10/2015 219.25$           MID1081100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

GCI  WOODWIND 12/31/2015 220.52$           DCM9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GCI  WOODWIND 12/31/2015 24.99$             DCM9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GCI  WOODWIND 12/31/2015 18.43$             ART1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

GCI  WOODWIND 12/31/2015 209.99$           aln9580042 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

GCI  WOODWIND 12/31/2015 68.99$             ALN9580042 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

GCI MSCN-FRND-WB 12/31/2015 36.30$             NOR1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

GCI MSCN-FRND-WB 12/31/2015 399.00$           ART1081100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

GCI MUSICIAN'S FRIEND 12/31/2015 1,688.86$        SPC9705008 56150 Expendable Equipment Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEE JR, JUDSON A 12/3/2015 87.98$             JTC1041100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA AQUARIUM INC 12/31/2015 100.00$           NOR9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 12/31/2015 75.00$             SPD2824230 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Student Services

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 12/31/2015 225.00$           DOA1784220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 12/31/2015 300.00$           FRT1750220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 12/31/2015 (200.00)$          HRS1210220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 12/31/2015 225.00$           TLI1750220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF ED 12/31/2015 225.00$           TLI1750220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA COMPENSATORY EDUCATION12/3/2015 1,600.00$        TLI1750220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA COMPENSATORY EDUCATION12/18/2015 320.00$           TLI1750230 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA FBLA 12/3/2015 380.00$           BLK9705015 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA FBLA INC 12/31/2015 555.80$           eca9705007 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA FBLA INC 12/31/2015 248.40$           HAR9705027 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA FBLA INC 12/31/2015 20.00$             KEN9705025 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA FBLA INC 12/31/2015 310.50$           NOR9705013 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA FBLA INC 12/31/2015 270.00$           SPC9705021 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA HIGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATIO 12/10/2015 133.25$           COH9705015 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA MUSIC EDUCATORS 12/31/2015 120.00$           RCH9705042 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA MUSIC EDUCATORS 12/31/2015 155.00$           SHW9705014 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 12/3/2015 45.40$             PLS9100261 56200 Energy Division of Facility & Operations

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 12/18/2015 378.74$           PLS9100261 56200 Energy Division of Facility & Operations

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 12/10/2015 151.92$           PLS9100261 56200 Energy Division of Facility & Operations

GEORGIA SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIAT12/3/2015 11,838.90$      PRM9100260 55200 Insurance (Other Than Emp Benefits)Division of Human Resources

GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORAT12/17/2015 616.69$           SPD2824220 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

GEORGIA TRE 12/31/2015 24.00$             CAR3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

GEORGIA TRE 12/31/2015 24.00$             CAR9100220 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL 12/17/2015 1,200.00$        AART254556 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Construction

GIGI`S CUPCAKES 12/31/2015 (81.00)$            RCH9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GIGI`S CUPCAKES 12/31/2015 75.00$             RCH9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GIH GLOBALINDUSTRIALEQ 12/31/2015 67.66$             NCE9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

GIH GLOBALINDUSTRIALEQ 12/31/2015 130.73$           ACM9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

GILMORE, KENYA 12/17/2015 382.39$           PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

GIRL SCOUTS OF HISTORI 12/31/2015 400.00$           CPL9599002 55950 Other Purchased Services Chattahoochee Valley Library System

GIVEDIRECT.ORG DONATIONS 12/31/2015 280.35$           ACM9705019 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GLAZIER CLINICS 12/31/2015 439.00$           CVH9705007 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GMEA 12/18/2015 135.00$           ARN9705008 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOLDEN BEAUTY SUPPLY - 12/31/2015 94.20$             RCH9705042 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOLDEN DONUT 12/31/2015 370.00$           ECA9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOLDEN DONUT 12/31/2015 162.50$           HAR9705027 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOLDEN DONUT 12/31/2015 25.95$             DCM9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOLDEN DONUT 12/31/2015 45.00$             DCM9705026 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOLDEN DONUT 12/31/2015 9.74$               GRG9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 12/31/2015 17.00$             CVH9705024 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES 12/31/2015 5.99$               CVH9705028 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOPHER SPORT 12/31/2015 (33.83)$            RTH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GOPHER SPORT 12/31/2015 186.97$           RTH1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

GOPHER SPORT 12/31/2015 678.36$           AIM5071100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS AS12/18/2015 725.00$           FIS9100250 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Financial Services
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Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GRAPHICOM 12/31/2015 32.95$             WAD9100240 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

GREAT AMERI OPPORTUNITIE 12/31/2015 2,008.40$        DWS9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GREAT AMERI OPPORTUNITIE 12/31/2015 500.00$           RCH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GREAT AMERI OPPORTUNITIE 12/31/2015 2,278.50$        VET9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES I 12/10/2015 1,059.05$        EDY9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GREATER COLS CHAMBER OF C 12/31/2015 1,450.00$        CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

GREENHOUSE MEGASTO 12/31/2015 375.54$           DMN1051100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

GRIFFIN, VICTORIA V 12/17/2015 483.53$           PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

GRIFFINREGI 12/31/2015 100.00$           HAN9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GSI ENVELOPE MALL.COM 12/31/2015 56.59$             PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

GSU ONLINE PURCHASE 12/31/2015 355.00$           TLI1750220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

GTM SPORTSWEAR 12/31/2015 90.00$             SPC9705012 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GTM SPORTSWEAR 12/31/2015 (23.98)$            SPC9705012 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

GUILFORD PUBLICATIONS IN 12/31/2015 33.15$             PBS1805210 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Student Services

GUITAR CENTER INC 12/18/2015 1,584.00$        AART301820 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

GUITAR CENTER INC 12/10/2015 1,492.00$        AART301820 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

HALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 12/18/2015 55.00$             COH9705035 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HAMILTON,WILLIAM A 12/10/2015 56.96$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HANCOCK FABRICS 1295 12/31/2015 62.52$             CVH9705024 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HANCOCK FABRICS 1295 12/31/2015 16.49$             FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HANCOCK FABRICS 1295 12/31/2015 22.36$             FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HANCOCK FABRICS 1295 12/31/2015 (16.49)$            FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HARBOR FREIGHT CATALOG 12/31/2015 72.33$             NOR9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HARBOR FREIGHT CATALOG 12/31/2015 (5.36)$              NOR9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HARKNESS, ROBERT A 12/3/2015 1,086.01$        CPL9599002 55800 Travel - Employees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

HARRELSON,DEBRA T 12/17/2015 89.15$             TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division Information Services

HARRIS,ROBERT 12/17/2015 517.71$           CAR9100220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

HATCHER STUBBS LAND HOLLIS & R 12/10/2015 10,826.64$      BOE9100230 53400 Purchased Legal Services Division of Executive - Board of Education

HAWKINS,MELISSA A 12/10/2015 82.83$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HENDRICK-FOWLER,SUREYA 12/10/2015 261.66$           DOA1784220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HERCULES,MARY 12/17/2015 69.00$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 23.47$             VET9600310 55300 Communication Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 16.65$             ARN9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 15.47$             BDV9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 13.94$             BLK9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 17.83$             DHE9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 17.20$             HAR9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 13.94$             RCH9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 15.54$             SOC9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 6.10$               VET9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 631.98$           ARN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 130.22$           BDV9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 32.10$             BLK9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 129.50$           dhe9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 375.12$           HAR9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 32.10$             RCH9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 109.20$           soc9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 69.60$             vet9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE GRO 12/31/2015 267.59$           vet9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HERNANDEZ, JANNETTE 12/10/2015 338.79$           ESL1816220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HIBBETT SPORTING GOODS 12/18/2015 3,055.90$        ECM9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HIBBETT SPORTS # 41 12/31/2015 797.60$           ARN9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HIBBETT SPORTS # 41 12/31/2015 390.85$           ecm9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HIBBETT SPORTS #351 12/31/2015 19.99$             DCM9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HIGH PERFORMANCE TIMING 12/18/2015 2,700.00$        ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

HILL MANUFACTURING CO INC 12/31/2015 177.93$           CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

HILL MANUFACTURING CO INC 12/31/2015 483.17$           CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

HILL,A KAYE WILLIAMS 12/10/2015 46.02$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

HISTORIC WESTVILLE INC 12/31/2015 909.00$           CLB9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HISTORIC WESTVILLE INC 12/31/2015 1,180.00$        ERA9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOB TOWER HOBBIES 12/31/2015 16.31$             BLK9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS 12/18/2015 2,500.00$        HAR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 38.00$             ARN9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 8.00$               ARN9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 18.00$             ARN9705005 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 224.75$           ARN9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 200.00$           ARN9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 604.00$           ARN9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 249.00$           CVH9705079 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 54.95$             EDY9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 266.65$           HAR9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 763.50$           RTH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 465.60$           SHW9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 1,449.00$        SHW9705046 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBS SPORTING GOODS, INC 12/31/2015 1,230.00$        SPC9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 4.97$               ARN9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 19.33$             BRW9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 50.89$             COH9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 11.64$             COH9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 30.28$             COH9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 23.14$             ecm9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 40.34$             FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 122.69$           RIV9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 54.72$             shw9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 20.58$             shw9705019 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 18.91$             shw9705021 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 14.96$             shw9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 13.77$             VET9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 23.31$             WYN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 53.85$             BRW1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 79.80$             BRW1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 224.98$           DMN1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 22.22$             DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 33.67$             DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 10.48$             DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 14.95$             ERA1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 102.19$           FOX1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 199.30$           MTH1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 31.88$             MTH1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 27.79$             MTH1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOBBY-LOBBY #260 12/31/2015 60.90$             SHW3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 190.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 190.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 190.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLIDAY INNS MOTEL 12/31/2015 208.00$           CAR3315220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HOLLAND USA INC 12/3/2015 5,380.56$        CPL9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOME ACE HARDWARE 12/31/2015 35.92$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 12/31/2015 29.94$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 12/31/2015 531.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 12/31/2015 12.95$             pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 12/31/2015 655.84$           pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME ACE HARDWARE 12/31/2015 195.95$           pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME HARDWARE 12/31/2015 8.95$               CVH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME HARDWARE 12/31/2015 119.76$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME HARDWARE 12/31/2015 21.92$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME HARDWARE 12/31/2015 169.45$           pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME HARDWARE 12/31/2015 193.55$           pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME HARDWARE 12/31/2015 233.95$           pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOME HARDWARE 12/31/2015 530.34$           pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

HOMEDEPOT.COM 12/31/2015 89.77$             JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOMEDEPOT.COM 12/31/2015 129.90$           JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOMEDEPOT.COM 12/31/2015 64.02$             JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

HOMEDEPOT.COM 12/31/2015 318.00$           JOR3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

HOMEDEPOT.COM 12/31/2015 371.05$           JOR3011100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

HOMER IRA LOCKHART 12/17/2015 318.75$           PLS9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

HOMER IRA LOCKHART 12/10/2015 693.75$           PLS9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

HOUSE OF BLAIR FLORIST 12/31/2015 39.00$             ACM9705003 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOUSE OF BLAIR FLORIST 12/31/2015 30.00$             ACM9705022 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HOUSE OF BLAIR FLORIST 12/31/2015 50.00$             NOR9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

HPT TRS WYN INC 12/3/2015 120.00$           PRI1784220 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

HUCKABY BROTHERS FLOOR COVERIN12/17/2015 4,342.00$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

HUNGRY HOWIES 12/31/2015 27.76$             ypn9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

HURSTON-WHITE,DRAVEIOUS 12/10/2015 60.40$             STE2111100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

HYDRAULIC SUPPLY SUNRISE 12/31/2015 96.19$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 50.00$             DHE9705001 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 40.00$             for9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 338.00$           FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 50.00$             GEN9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 100.00$           SOC9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 60.00$             SPC9705031 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 20.00$             VET9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 575.50$           pls9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 100.00$           DUB9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 75.00$             EDY1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 200.00$           GRG9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ID SERVICES, INC 12/31/2015 30.00$             JNS9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

IHOP #4425 12/31/2015 297.89$           COH9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 12/18/2015 54.00$             INF9100282 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division Information Services

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 12/17/2015 13,417.59$      PGM9100250 54420 Rental Of Equipment Or Vehicle Division of Facility & Operations

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 12/10/2015 46.00$             INF9100282 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division Information Services

IMPACT ENTERTAINMENT LLC 12/10/2015 150.00$           HAR9705034 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  ALL  ABOUT  FLAGS 12/31/2015 70.00$             JOR9705077 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  C & M SPORTING GOODS 12/31/2015 32.90$             FRT9705006 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  CHILDREN'S THEATRE CO 12/31/2015 230.00$           COH9705041 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  CHRISTIAN WEAR BY LEO 12/31/2015 (0.60)$              BRW9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

IN  GEORGIA HOSA, INC 12/31/2015 120.00$           JOR9705053 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  GEORGIA HOSA, INC 12/31/2015 140.00$           JOR9705053 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  GREEN LIGHT GRAPHICS 12/31/2015 662.00$           HAR9705083 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  IDENT-A-KID SRV OF AM 12/31/2015 240.00$           DHE9705001 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  TBP PRODUCTIONS, LLP 12/31/2015 300.00$           HAR9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  VARSITY NEWS NETWORK, 12/31/2015 800.00$           HAR9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

IN  ZAHOUREK SYSTEMS, INC 12/31/2015 900.00$           PRI1784220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

INCOM LLC 12/18/2015 4,950.00$        TLS9100100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division Information Services

INT BACCALAUREATE ORG 12/31/2015 600.00$           RCH9100100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

INTERNATIONAL BACCALAUREATE 12/3/2015 1,668.00$        HAR9100100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 12/31/2015 1,749.65$        pls9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF W 12/31/2015 97.95$             pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 411.54$           CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 534.12$           CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 178.20$           CPL9599004 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 198.60$           SHW9705045 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 115.00$           MSM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - Museum

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 16.25$             COH9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 309.10$           ERA9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 156.33$           ERA9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 129.60$           FOX9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 152.64$           FOX9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 49.65$             KEN9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 94.68$             NCE9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 24.88$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 76.22$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 122.06$           PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 142.60$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 190.61$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 267.18$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 348.32$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 582.25$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 9.50$               pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 11.56$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 13.20$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 16.19$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 19.71$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 23.63$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 23.64$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 43.45$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 49.65$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 54.42$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 59.01$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 60.00$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 78.42$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 138.12$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 197.06$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 236.47$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 243.77$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 465.55$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 505.28$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 17.95$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 17.96$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 40.44$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 52.77$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 92.82$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 107.50$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 8.00$               pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 85.37$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 584.45$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 259.20$           shw9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 (92.82)$            SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 (40.44)$            SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 76.80$             STM9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

INTERSTATE ELECTRICAL SUP 12/31/2015 775.27$           JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

ISIAH ADAM RODRIGUEZ 12/18/2015 88.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

ISIAH ADAM RODRIGUEZ 12/17/2015 99.00$             HAR9705008 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 353.59$           ACM9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 139.99$           NOR9705028 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 55.00$             NOR9705028 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 31.93$             SPC9705008 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 96.79$             VET9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 71.99$             VET9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 40.00$             ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 66.99$             ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 303.86$           ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 914.34$           ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 14.95$             ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 34.65$             ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 17.90$             ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 40.00$             ART1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 40.00$             ART1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 310.10$           ART1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 51.89$             ecm1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 134.99$           JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 103.45$           JOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 231.29$           NOR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 128.00$           shw1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 65.00$             shw1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J W PEPPER AND SON INC 12/31/2015 103.99$           shw1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

J WESTON WALCH PUBLISH 12/31/2015 37.00$             ecm9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

JACK LEONARD WILLS 12/10/2015 88.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

JACKSON,MARIE ANN 12/3/2015 5.76$               ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

JACKSON,MITZI LEE 12/18/2015 93.76$             GUD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

JACKSON,MITZI LEE 12/10/2015 103.50$           GUD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

JACOBSON,ROGER C 12/17/2015 58.84$             CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning
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MUSCOGEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Expenditures Under $15,000 - Paid by School District

For the Month Ending December 31, 2015

Payee Name Date Amount Ledger Key Object Description Authorizer

01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JAMES DAVID OVERBY JR 12/17/2015 99.00$             SHW9705008 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JAMES DAVID OVERBY JR 12/10/2015 88.00$             SHW9705008 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JAMES E GUNTER 12/17/2015 154.00$           CVH9705007 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JANWAY COMPANY 12/31/2015 253.22$           CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

JARCZYK, TIFFANY A 12/17/2015 589.06$           PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

JASON A MANN 12/10/2015 176.00$           ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

JASON'S DELI GAC # 12/31/2015 73.19$             blk9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JASON'S DELI GAC # 12/31/2015 242.49$           KEN9705035 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JENNIFER HEID HENDRIX 12/17/2015 1,875.00$        FOX1775100 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching & Learning

JIFFYSHIRTS.COM 12/31/2015 82.00$             CVH3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

JIM ANTHONY 12/10/2015 1,195.00$        BOE9100230 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Board of Education

JIMMIE SMITH 12/10/2015 88.00$             BLK9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JMC FUNDRAISING LLC 12/17/2015 2,503.80$        ACM9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JO-ANN STORE #1583 12/31/2015 24.99$             DCM1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

JO-ANN STORE #1583 12/31/2015 49.59$             MTH1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

JO-ANN STORE #1583 12/31/2015 82.36$             SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

JOE DAVE ROBERSON 12/18/2015 99.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

JOE DAVE ROBERSON 12/17/2015 225.50$           FRT9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JOE DAVE ROBERSON 12/10/2015 363.00$           ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

JOHN R MCMICHAEL 12/18/2015 99.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

JOHN R MCMICHAEL 12/10/2015 198.00$           ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 12/3/2015 6,022.79$        PLS9100263 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 12/18/2015 9,784.99$        PLS9100263 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSON,BARBARA E 12/17/2015 134.02$           ATT9100100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 25.60$             blk9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 15.30$             COH9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 7.08$               NOR9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 47.94$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 105.80$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 345.02$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 830.25$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 22.50$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 86.07$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 128.25$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 326.66$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 356.69$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 44.55$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 65.00$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 572.81$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 405.38$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 46.60$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 91.09$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 22.06$             PLS9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 90.58$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 197.82$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 11.93$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 19.80$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 75.53$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 150.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 200.38$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 452.10$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 (750.03)$          pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 43.82$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 25.60$             RCH9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 22.86$             SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12/31/2015 250.00$           pls9100261 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Facility & Operations

JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY 12/31/2015 140.96$           KEY9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JONES,RAMONA VINNIE 12/3/2015 342.83$           TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

JOSEPH YAWN 12/10/2015 77.00$             BLK9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JOSTENS 12/18/2015 3,400.00$        KEN9705004 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JOSTENS AR-USD 12/31/2015 774.31$           SEC9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

JOSTENS JERNIGAN 3102 12/31/2015 179.85$           SPC1775100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

JSTOR 12/31/2015 2,500.00$        COH9100100 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

JULIEN, MARY E 12/18/2015 121.90$           WDL9580248 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUI 12/31/2015 1,113.00$        JOR1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

JUST FOR KIX CATALOG LLC 12/31/2015 39.45$             CVH9705071 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JUST FOR KIX CATALOG LLC 12/31/2015 97.00$             CVH9705071 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

JUST FOR KIX CATALOG LLC 12/31/2015 (73.00)$            CVH9705071 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KAPLAN EARLY LEARN 12/31/2015 265.51$           ERA1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

KAR TUNES 12/31/2015 1,200.00$        TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

KAR TUNES 12/31/2015 429.00$           pls9100261 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

KAR TUNES 12/31/2015 1,259.00$        TRN1320275 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

KEARSE,TANYA L 12/3/2015 52.92$             TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

KEARSE,TANYA L 12/17/2015 573.30$           TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

KEARSE,TANYA L 12/10/2015 39.11$             TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

KELLEY,CYNTHIA 12/10/2015 106.97$           SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

KELVIN 12/31/2015 113.85$           CVH3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

KELVIN 12/31/2015 37.95$             CVH3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

KENNEDY EQUIPMENT CO INC 12/31/2015 17.95$             MDL9600310 55300 Communication Division of Facility & Operations

KENNEDY EQUIPMENT CO INC 12/31/2015 19.95$             RIG9600310 55300 Communication Division of Facility & Operations

KENNEDY EQUIPMENT CO INC 12/31/2015 17.95$             ECM9600310 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Facility & Operations

KENNEDY EQUIPMENT CO INC 12/31/2015 311.90$           ecm9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

KENNEDY EQUIPMENT CO INC 12/31/2015 315.66$           MDL9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

KENNEDY EQUIPMENT CO INC 12/31/2015 1,149.58$        rig9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

KEVIN L BALDWIN 12/18/2015 99.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

KEVIN L BALDWIN 12/10/2015 187.00$           ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KIM PADGETT 12/10/2015 147.00$           PRI1784220 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

KING, LASHUN 12/17/2015 25.95$             DVS9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

KING,KIMBERLY D REESE 12/17/2015 36.83$             TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division Information Services

KINNEY, MELANIE A 12/17/2015 76.51$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

KIWANIS INTERNATIONAL 12/31/2015 196.00$           JOR9705059 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KJB EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING LLC 12/10/2015 3,000.00$        DOA1784220 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Teaching & Learning

KLERITEC 12/31/2015 1,070.39$        COH9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KMART 4198 12/31/2015 94.96$             ecm9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KMART 4198 12/31/2015 47.83$             RCH9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KMART 4198 12/31/2015 15.96$             snp9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

KMART 4198 12/31/2015 34.74$             COH9705013 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KMART 7388 12/31/2015 30.25$             ecm9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KMART 7388 12/31/2015 10.99$             ALN9580042 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

KMART 7388 12/31/2015 84.97$             ecm9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KNAPHEIDE TRUCKGRIFFIN 12/31/2015 2,499.00$        pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

KNOLOGY INC 12/3/2015 752.32$           INF9100282 55300 Communication Division Information Services

KNOLOGY INC 12/17/2015 376.16$           INF9100282 55300 Communication Division Information Services

KNOX PEST CONTROL 12/3/2015 12,946.00$      PLS9100261 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Division of Facility & Operations

KORNEY BOARD INC 12/31/2015 183.85$           YPN9580245 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

KRISPY KREME 12/31/2015 1,170.00$        CVH9705067 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KRISPY KREME 12/31/2015 8.29$               JOR9705080 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

KRISPY KREME 12/31/2015 14.58$             YPN9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 47.45$             ALN9580042 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 219.92$           DWS1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 288.20$           DWS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 398.30$           KEY1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 217.42$           LJA1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 702.40$           LJA1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 224.36$           RIG1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 628.90$           RIV1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 109.25$           SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 479.70$           SOC1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 12/31/2015 425.48$           DUB1540100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

LAKESIDE COLLECTION 12/31/2015 59.45$             COH9705062 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LAMAR, COURTNEY N 12/10/2015 1,123.37$        PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LAMINATOR.COM 12/31/2015 203.31$           VET1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LANDON,ANGELA S 12/3/2015 155.28$           TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

LANDON,ANGELA S 12/10/2015 113.32$           TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

LARRY JONES 12/3/2015 88.00$             NOR9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LARRY JONES 12/17/2015 88.00$             NOR9705005 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LAWN DOCTOR OF COLUMBU 12/31/2015 300.00$           BLK9705006 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LAWSON,SHUDONNDA SHUBRI 12/3/2015 33.36$             ATT9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LAWSON,SHUDONNDA SHUBRI 12/18/2015 98.90$             ATT9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LAWSON,SHUDONNDA SHUBRI 12/10/2015 118.46$           ATT9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LD-INKJETS 12/31/2015 114.00$           SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LD-INKJETS 12/31/2015 105.49$           HAR1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LEADERCAST NOW 12/31/2015 299.00$           INF9100282 58100 Dues And Fees Division Information Services

LEARNING RESOURCES 12/31/2015 419.88$           DWS1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LEARNING SCIENCES 12/31/2015 56.65$             DEP9100230 56410 Textbooks Division of Executive - Deputy Superintendent

LEGO   EDUCATION 12/31/2015 89.64$             RTH9705028 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LEWALLEN,BARBARA B 12/17/2015 82.24$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LEWIS JONES FOOD MA 12/31/2015 50.20$             DTN9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LEWIS JONES FOOD MA 12/31/2015 0.56$               DTN9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LEWIS JONES FOOD MA 12/31/2015 47.00$             DTN9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LEWIS JONES FOOD MA 12/31/2015 37.00$             bln9705003 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LEWIS JONES FOOD MASSS 12/31/2015 (50.76)$            DTN9705008 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LEXINGTON WOMENS CLUB 12/17/2015 410.00$           EXE9705036 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LIBRARIANS'BOOKEXPRESS 12/31/2015 756.21$           HAN1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

LIBRARY JOURNAL 12/31/2015 819.00$           DWS1310200 56420 Books And Periodicals Division of Teaching & Learning

LIBRARYSKILLS 12/31/2015 247.63$           DTN1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0001 12/31/2015 16.20$             BAK9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0001 12/31/2015 (1.20)$              bak9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0001 12/31/2015 111.00$           KEY9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0001 12/31/2015 51.10$             SPC9705057 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0005 12/31/2015 66.60$             ACM9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0005 12/31/2015 25.00$             FRT9705009 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0005 12/31/2015 35.00$             FRT9705009 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0005 12/31/2015 25.00$             FRT9705023 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0005 12/31/2015 185.00$           ypn9580245 56300 Purchased Food Division of Student Services

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0008 12/31/2015 100.00$           CVH9705008 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0008 12/31/2015 44.40$             DMN9705004 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0009 12/31/2015 200.00$           COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0009 12/31/2015 200.00$           COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0009 12/31/2015 30.00$             ecm9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0009 12/31/2015 50.00$             HAR9705034 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0010 12/31/2015 55.50$             ECA9705023 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0012 12/31/2015 35.00$             FRT9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0012 12/31/2015 25.00$             FRT9705006 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1171 0012 12/31/2015 25.00$             FRT9705023 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LITTLE CAESARS 1530 0001 12/31/2015 215.00$           VET9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LIVE VIEW GPS 12/31/2015 39.95$             SCR9100260 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Executive - Security

LIX,CHERYL 12/10/2015 154.80$           MDL1210220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

LJL LIBRARY JOURNALS 12/31/2015 88.99$             DCM1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

LJL LIBRARY JOURNALS 12/31/2015 88.99$             DCM1310200 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

LOCKER PRO LLC 12/10/2015 3,311.60$        RCH9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOCOS GRILL & PUB COLU 12/31/2015 49.52$             COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOCOS GRILL & PUB COLU 12/31/2015 36.96$             COH9705062 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOLLAR,KELLY W 12/17/2015 39.11$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

LONE STAR PERCUSSION 12/10/2015 50.06$             AART301820 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

LOPEZ,ROBERT J SCOTT 12/17/2015 154.71$           TLS9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division Information Services

LOTT ENTERPRISES INC 12/3/2015 2,052.47$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

LOTT ENTERPRISES INC 12/18/2015 3,179.58$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

LOTT ENTERPRISES INC 12/17/2015 4,356.72$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

LOTT ENTERPRISES INC 12/10/2015 2,375.27$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 459.43$           COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 25.35$             DCM9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 44.75$             DCM9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 63.36$             DCM9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 19.97$             NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 20.08$             NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 23.16$             NOR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 36.24$             JOR9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 227.15$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 94.44$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 156.88$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 8.54$               pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 311.41$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 (23.07)$            pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 8.40$               pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 49.58$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 167.44$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 101.90$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 102.75$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 103.68$           pls9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 4.98$               FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LOWES #00636 12/31/2015 58.89$             NOR9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

LTR GLASS INC 12/31/2015 581.20$           CPL9599004 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Chattahoochee Valley Library System

LTR GLASS INC 12/31/2015 16.39$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LTR GLASS INC 12/31/2015 18.84$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

LTS LOGO&TEAM SPORTSWEAR 12/31/2015 398.93$           coh9705015 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY INC 12/31/2015 691.20$           ART1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MAACO COLLISION REPAIR CO 12/31/2015 205.00$           TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

MAACO COLLISION REPAIR CO 12/31/2015 887.50$           TRN1320275 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

MAACO COLLISION REPAIR CO 12/31/2015 259.40$           TRN1320275 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MAACO COLLISION REPAIR CO 12/31/2015 875.00$           TRN1320275 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MAC PAPERS 12/31/2015 335.93$           PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MAC PAPERS 12/31/2015 872.65$           PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MAC PAPERS 12/31/2015 363.56$           PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MAC PAPERS 12/31/2015 623.00$           PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MACON ROAD BARBEQUE 12/31/2015 172.80$           BLN9705003 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MAG MAGAZINES.COM 12/31/2015 33.97$             CVH3011100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

MAGGIE DUNN 12/18/2015 2,550.00$        WDL7020100 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

MAGGIE DUNN 12/10/2015 2,250.00$        WDL7020100 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

MALONE CONTRACT FLOOR COVERING12/17/2015 3,637.00$        PLS9100261 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 181.83$           RCH9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 71.88$             SPC9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 12.95$             HRS9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Human Resources

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 297.98$           ATH9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 147.99$           ATH9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 38.85$             SSA9100210 56100 Supplies Division of Student Services

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 107.49$           CVH9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 215.46$           DHE9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 161.70$           ecm1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 12.95$             ELM9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 456.24$           ELM9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 157.34$           HAN1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 157.33$           HAN1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 157.33$           HAN9100100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 189.50$           KEY9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 234.26$           LJA9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 64.97$             MLK9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 48.29$             MLK9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 (124.99)$          MLK9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 (64.97)$            MLK9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 119.92$           MTH1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 256.88$           MTH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 161.97$           PRF1210220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 36.98$             PRF1784220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 51.99$             PRF1784220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 6.49$               RCH1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 27.28$             RCH1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 180.55$           RCH1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 27.30$             RCH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 21.56$             RCH9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 40.50$             SEC9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 326.57$           sec9100220 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 552.30$           SPC1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 1,526.75$        SPC1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 113.74$           SPC1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 (43.96)$            STM9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 329.37$           STM9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 191.08$           WAD1021100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 134.90$           WAD1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 366.91$           WAD1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 125.26$           ART9100220 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 247.69$           STM9100240 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENT 12/31/2015 1,691.41$        MAC9705001 57300 Purchase Equip, Non Bus & ComputerDiscretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MALONE OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS 12/10/2015 3,431.38$        BDV9580047 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MANUEL DIAZ 12/10/2015 210.00$           ART9100260 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

MARCH OF DIMES/ATL CHP 12/31/2015 582.00$           RCH9705027 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MARCUS AUSTISM CENTER INC 12/17/2015 12,881.19$      SPD2824220 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

MARSAHLL,JANTA L 12/3/2015 57.56$             SNP9600310 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Facility & Operations

MARTEL ELECTRONICS 12/31/2015 1,128.99$        SSA9100210 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Student Services

MARTINS DIVERSIFIED SVCS 12/31/2015 1,350.00$        pls9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

MARTINS TREE SERVICE 12/18/2015 4,000.00$        PLS9100264 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Division of Facility & Operations

MARVIN'S MARKET 12/31/2015 35.82$             NCE9705010 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MASTER TURF INC 12/10/2015 473.00$           SHW9705008 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MATTHEWS,WILLIE J 12/18/2015 78.22$             CAR3011100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

MAXIAIDS 8005226294 12/31/2015 34.85$             CPL9599002 56100 Supplies Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MAYER609 COLUMBUSGA 12/31/2015 249.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MAYER609 COLUMBUSGA 12/31/2015 270.00$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MAYFIELD DAIRY FARMS LLC 12/17/2015 6,805.45$        NCE9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

MAYFIELD DAIRY FARMS LLC 12/10/2015 349.27$           SOC9600310 56300 Purchased Food Division of Facility & Operations

MCCOY, NICOLE S 12/10/2015 318.21$           ESL1816220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

MCCRONE, HEATHER A 12/17/2015 686.79$           PBS1805220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MCDONALD'S F11591 12/31/2015 207.05$           SPC9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MCDONALD'S F11822 12/31/2015 86.70$             RTH9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MCDONALD'S F11822 12/31/2015 85.00$             RTH9705007 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MCDONALD'S F4752 12/31/2015 225.18$           SPC9705006 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MCELREATH, TRENTON A 12/17/2015 381.55$           CAR9100220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

MCGILL,LAZENZA 12/17/2015 30.00$             CAR9100220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

MCGREGOR, GRETCHEN A 12/17/2015 50.60$             ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

MEDIEVAL TIMES ATL RES 12/31/2015 1,268.00$        KEN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MEDIEVAL TIMES ATL RES 12/31/2015 994.00$           KEN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MEDIEVAL TIMES ATL RES 12/31/2015 1,446.00$        NOR9705001 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MEDIEVAL TIMES ATL TIX 12/31/2015 60.00$             KEN9705001 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MEGAN B AARANT 12/3/2015 1,014.00$        CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MENTORING AND BEHAVIORAL SERVI 12/17/2015 11,871.44$      WDL2616100 53210 Contracted Service - Teachers Division of Student Services

MICHAEL A FREEMAN 12/3/2015 1,220.00$        MDL9705006 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MICHAEL A FREEMAN 12/17/2015 2,360.00$        EDY9705006 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MICHAEL A FREEMAN 12/10/2015 500.00$           RTH9705007 54900 Other Purch Prop Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MICHAEL PEYTON 12/18/2015 99.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

MICHAEL PEYTON 12/10/2015 88.00$             ATH9100210 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Student Services

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 36.82$             BRW9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 2.79$               FRT9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 5.98$               DCM9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 122.48$           DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 110.00$           DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 10.37$             DUB1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 10.49$             FOR1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 24.63$             FRT9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 32.98$             MDL1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 13.38$             MTH1540100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MICHAELS STORES 9929 12/31/2015 101.97$           shw1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MIDWEST TAPE 12/17/2015 3,416.58$        CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MIDWEST TAPE 12/10/2015 1,142.02$        CPL9599002 56421 Audio Visual Materials Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES LLC 12/3/2015 8,750.00$        INF9100282 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division Information Services

MINDWARE 12/31/2015 139.74$           DWS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MIRACLE RECREATION EQUIPMENT C 12/10/2015 6,978.23$        PLS9100264 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MIXED BAG DESIGNS INC 12/31/2015 711.38$           SHW9705042 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 239.99$           ACM9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 116.11$           ARN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 46.63$             BLK9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 81.15$             CLB9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 162.30$           dhe9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 139.99$           DMN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 58.11$             DTN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 29.17$             DTN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 135.25$           DUB9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 69.92$             GRG9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 46.63$             HAN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 81.15$             HAN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 46.63$             JNS9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 58.11$             jns9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 403.68$           JOR9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 1,111.35$        jor9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 172.67$           KEY9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 108.20$           LJA9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 451.68$           LJA9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 254.82$           mlk9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 12.22$             MLK9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 59.51$             MLK9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 58.11$             RCH9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 58.11$             RIG9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 809.92$           snp9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 239.92$           SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 108.20$           VET9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

MOBILE FIXTURE & EQUIPM 12/31/2015 14.50$             WYN9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations
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01650 CHICK FIL A 12/31/2015 277.02$           KEN9705063 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MOBILE FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT C 12/17/2015 2,181.09$        GRG9600310 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Facility & Operations

MOBLEY,MARLENA K 12/18/2015 164.72$           CAR9100220 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Teaching & Learning

MOBYMAX 12/31/2015 99.00$             YPN9580245 56120 Computer Software Division of Student Services

MOBYMAX LLC 12/3/2015 699.00$           STM1750100 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Teaching & Learning

MOE'S SW GRILL 805 CATER 12/31/2015 630.00$           COH9705001 56300 Purchased Food Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MONOPRICE COM 12/31/2015 23.01$             RCH9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MONOPRICE COM 12/31/2015 153.61$           NOR1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MONOPRICE COM 12/31/2015 (19.49)$            NOR1310200 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MOODY,GINA M 12/18/2015 41.52$             ART1083100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

MORGAN JR, PAUL H 12/10/2015 50.03$             ENT9100280 55800 Travel - Employees Division Information Services

MOUNTAIN MATH 12/31/2015 191.90$           DWS1051100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

MOWREY ELEVATOR COMPANY OF FLO12/18/2015 1,500.00$        PLS9100263 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Division of Facility & Operations

MTI ENTERPRISES INC 12/17/2015 1,375.00$        RCH9705012 55950 Other Purchased Services Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MUGAVIN, ALLISON M 12/17/2015 127.09$           SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

MUSCOGEE GLASS INC. 12/31/2015 357.70$           HAR9705001 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MUSCOGEE GLASS INC. 12/31/2015 357.70$           HAR9705064 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

MUSCOGEE MOMS LLC 12/31/2015 625.00$           CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

MY WHITEBOARDS.COM 12/31/2015 115.98$           COH9705085 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

NASCO 12/18/2015 4,274.40$        JOR1775100 56150 Expendable Equipment Division of Teaching & Learning

NASCO MAIL ORDER 12/31/2015 20.28$             BDV1011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

NASCO MAIL ORDER 12/31/2015 73.16$             SPC1041100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

NATIONAL FORENSIC LEAGUE/ 12/31/2015 330.00$           COH9705035 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

NATIONAL HARDWARE SALES 12/31/2015 164.00$           PGM9100250 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

NATIONAL INFANTRY FOUNDATION 12/10/2015 475.00$           ECA9705011 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

NATL/PADGET 8006825061 12/31/2015 199.00$           CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

NAVE,ELISA B 12/3/2015 165.60$           TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

NAVE,ELISA B 12/17/2015 100.05$           TLI1750220 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Teaching & Learning

NCS PEARSON INC 12/17/2015 8,971.92$        ELM1051100 56410 Textbooks Division of Teaching & Learning

NCS PEARSON INC 12/10/2015 8,905.95$        ELM1051100 56410 Textbooks Division of Teaching & Learning

NEAL, ISSAC 12/10/2015 226.01$           ATT9100100 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

NEC ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 12/31/2015 99.29$             pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

NEC ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 12/31/2015 133.33$           pls9100261 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

NEC ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 12/31/2015 260.53$           SPC9100260 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations

NEFF COMPANY 12/31/2015 1,196.00$        NOR9705005 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

NELSON, TRIKELLA L 12/3/2015 353.40$           GUD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 12/31/2015 730.00$           ENT9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division Information Services

NET PLANNER SYSTEMS INC 12/31/2015 214.83$           ENT9100280 56110 Supplies - Technology Related Division Information Services

NETPLANNER SYSTEMS INC 12/10/2015 1,656.87$        ENT9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division Information Services

NEVCO INC 12/31/2015 75.03$             MDL9705006 54300 Repair And Maintenance Service Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

NEW LOOK SOCK COMPANY 12/17/2015 1,881.00$        CVH9705007 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

NIGP 12/31/2015 430.00$           PUR9100250 58100 Dues And Fees Division of Financial Services

NIM IMAX 12/31/2015 365.00$           FOX1775100 55950 Other Purchased Services Division of Teaching & Learning

NORTHSIDE PTSA 12/18/2015 11,340.00$      NOR9705032 58100 Dues And Fees Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

NOVADEVELOPMENT.COM 12/31/2015 59.99$             VET1081100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

NUVIEW LANDSCAPING COMPANY 12/17/2015 260.00$           CPL9599004 54100 Water, Sewer And Cleaning Svc Chattahoochee Valley Library System

OASIS PRODUCTIONS INCORPORATED12/10/2015 2,050.00$        CPL9705008 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

OBRYAN,RITA B 12/10/2015 64.43$             SPD9100210 55800 Travel - Employees Division of Student Services

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF12/10/2015 841.50$           TRN1320270 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Facility & Operations

OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE OF 12/31/2015 400.00$           HRS9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Human Resources

OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE OF 12/31/2015 210.00$           HRS9100280 53000 Purch Professional & Technical Division of Human Resources

OCLC 12/31/2015 290.52$           CPL9599002 58100 Dues And Fees Chattahoochee Valley Library System

ODYSSEY PRINTING AND GRAP 12/31/2015 1,584.10$        HAR9705075 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

OFFICE DEPOT #1105 12/31/2015 174.99$           JOR3011100 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #1127 12/31/2015 12.99$             EXE9705036 56100 Supplies Discretionary Activity Funds, Non-Taxpayer Dollars

OFFICE DEPOT #1127 12/31/2015 2.28$               ALN9100240 56100 Supplies Division of Teaching & Learning

OFFICE DEPOT #1165 12/31/2015 101.97$           int9100280 56100 Supplies Division Information Services

OFFICE DEPOT #1165 12/31/2015 5.62$               PMO9100280 56100 Supplies Division of Executive - PMO

OFFICE DEPOT #1165 12/31/2015 5.26$               SNP9600310 56100 Supplies Division of Facility & Operations
